WAC-WAK

WACEY, CHARLES [P] |

1916 Lowestoft & B. 4
1920 Diss 4
1924 St. Day 5
1929 Donington

WADDELL, J. WESLEY

[P)

Hartley.

1893 Amble 4
1897 Belfast I. 4
1901 Widnes -+
1905 Manchester I. 3
1908 Barnsley I. 5
1913 Liverpool IIT. 5
1918 Doncaster IL. & | -

S. Yorks. Mis. [ °
1923 Chester II. 6
1929 Ellesmere

WADDY, J. LEONARD
[W]
Handsworth.
1931 Chichester, &c.

WADDY, JOHN T., B.A.
(7]
Didsbury.
Supply
Dorchester
Walls
St. Helens, &ec.
Luton, Waller St.
Bedford, St. P.
Hartlepool, &c.
Wakefield
Goole
Coatbridge, &c.
Greenock
Kilkhampton
Keighley
Todmorden
Batley
Bangor
Durham

1886
1887
1890
1893
1896
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1918
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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WADE, FRANCIS G. [P]

1915 Glasgow II. 2

1917 Wickhambrook
& N.

1919 Sheffield,
Abbeydale

1921 Wilton

1923 Docking

1926 Lowestoft

1930 Pocklington

ro

[Vl SOl )
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WADE, GARFIELD [ V]
1932 Matlock

WADE, HARRY W. [W]
Richmond.
Aberdare
Leicester,

Bishop St.
Cardilf,

Roath Rd.
Manchester,

Irosvenor St.
Runcorn
Newbury, &ec.
Haslingden
Chesterfield
Worksop
Wath-Dearne

o

1900
1902

w

1905
1908

1911
1914
1918
1921
1925
1929

W e GO W W0 W2 w2

WADE, JOSHUA A. [¥]
1913 Leeward Is. Dt.,
W.I.

WADE, ROBERT E. [ 7]
1908 Br. Guiana Dt. 8
1916 Haiti Dt. 3
1919 Jamaica Dt., W.1.

WADE, WILFRED

Handsworth.
1930 Birmingham Mis.

(W]

HENRY
(W]
Didsbury & Handsworth

WADSWORTH,

1881 Do. 1
1882 Supply 2
1884 Bromsgrove 3
1887 Uttoxeter 2
1889 Cheadle 3
1892 Bingham 3
1895 Southwell 3
1898 Ashby-de-la-Z. 5
1903 Sheffield, Burgr.
ihdey Ol D 1

1914 Harrogate, do. 8
1922 Supernum.

H. OWEN
[W]

WAGSTAFF,

Richmond.
1914 Supply 1
1915 H.M.F., C.F. 4
1919 Norwich Mis. 3
1922 Redditch 3
1925 London, Kilburn 5
1930 Ipswich

(1932

WAGSTAFFE,

REGINALD T. [P]

1920 London Mis.S.E. 1
1921 Hartley
1923 Tranent 3
1926 Glasgow II. 1
1927 Nelson, &ec. 2
1929 Kelsale

WAIGHTS, KENNETH L.
[W]
Handsworth.
1931 Exeter

WAIGHTS, WM. L. [W]
1904 S. Devon Mis.
1905 Poole
1907 Bournemouth
1911 London,Fins.Pk.
1914 Do., Highgate
1919 Edinburgh,
Nicolson Sq.
Bournemouth
Tlfracombe
Supernum.

(S RVUN o R

1925
1931
1932

-

WAINWRIGHT, CYRIL
[U]

1928 Peterborough 1

1929 College

1932 Sheffield

WAITE, W. MORLEY
[W]

1926 Supply 1

1927 Richmond

1930 Br. Guiana Dt.

WAKEFIELD, HARRLY ]
P

)

1919 Gloucester, &c. 2
1920 Hartley

1922 Livingstone Coll.
1923 Oron, W.A.

WAKINSHAW,
WILLIAM
Headingley.
Do.
Supply
Belper
Hebden Bridge
Boston
Accrington
Cardiff, Wes. 13
Do., Roath Rd.J
Newcastle,
Clarence St. 1

[l

1883
1884
1885
1887
1890
1893
1896
1897
1899

NVRVURVUE SRl
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1900 London, Wes. Ch.3
1903 Hull, Great
Thornton St.
1905 Hartlepool, &ec.
1908 London,
Peclkham
1911 Bristol
Bedminster
1915 York, Centen.
1918 Stoke-Trent,
Longton
1919 Cardiff, Canton
1921 Sheffield,
Thorneliffe
1924 Supernum.

WALDRON, HERBERT
[w]

Didsbury.
1898
1901
1903
1906

Madras Dt., Ind. 3
Tamworth, &e. 2
Hornsea 3
3
3
4

Huddersfield,
Gledholt
Bradford,
Wind Hill
Do., Mannghn. J
Norwich Mis.
London, Stratfd. 3
Do., Sydenham 3
S. Norwood 3
London, Clapton 4
Sevenoaks 3
Dover

1909

1911
1912
1916
1919
1922
1925
1929
1932

WALKER, ALBERT H.,
B.A. [W]
Didsbury.
1886 Do. 1
1887 Supply 1
1888 Didsbury Coll.,
As. Tu. 3
1891 Huddersfield,
Gledholt 3
1894 Bristol, King St. 3
1897 Rock Ferry 3
1900 Bristol, Redland 3
1903 Liverpl., Bruns. 3
1906 Do.,
Gt. Homer St. 3
1909 Manchester,
Chap. Com.
1928 Supernum.

19

WALKER, CALEB A.

[w]

Didsbury.
1879 Do. 1
1880 Supply 2
1882 Blandford, &ec. 3

373

Builth
Neath

Holt
Wisbech
Yoxford
Beccles
Biggleswade
Attleborough
Alston

1909 Hayle

1912 Clitheroe
1915 Pocklington
1919 Caistor
1922 Snaith

1923 Supernum.

1885
1887
1890
1893
1895
1898
1901
1903
1906

WALKER, ERIC M. [7]

Richmond.
1930 London, For.
Mis. Com.

1

1931 Bahamas Dt.,W.I.

WALKER, F. ERNEST
(W]

Handsworth.
1900 Sunderland,
Fawcett St.
1901 Do.,
Durham Rd.
Manchester,

Grosvenor St.
Ashton-Lyne
Blackpool
Bolton,

Bridge St.
Nelson
H.M.F.,C.F.
Nelson
Stockport, T7in.
Southport,
Mornington Rd.
1929 Gateshead,

H. West St.

1903

1906
1909
1912

1916
1918
1919
1921
1926

3

3
3
3

4

i)

5

3

WALKER, FRANE V.
[W]

Handsworth.
Supply
Sussex Mis.
Do., East
Woking, &ec.
Kendal
Workington
Tadcaster
Doncaster,
Priory Pl.
Stockport,
Tiviot Dale
Stockton, Bruns.

1896
1897
1898
1899
1901
1904
1907
1910

1913
1916

WLWWH 19

3
3
6

WAL-WAL

1922 Manchester,
Grosvenor St. 3

1925 Do., Ozford Rd. 6

1931 Leeds, Bruns.

WALKER, HAROLD [ W]
1925 Supply 1
1926 Handsworth

1929 Swindon 3
1932 Mid. Som. Mis.

WALKER, JOSEPH [P]

1897 Hartley
1900 Ryde & V.
1902 Motcombe
1904 Hitchin
1905 Romsey
1908 Silchester
1911 FErith & B.
1912 Micheldever
1915 Frome
1918 St. Day
1920 Silchester
1923 Ramsgate
1926 Croydon
1931 Bradfield

CULo Lo bO W0 W0 00 W = 1o Lo

HOLLIS
(W]

1923 Lowestoft 1

1924 Richmond

1927 Chelmsford 3

1930 London, Clapton

WALKER, J.

WALKER, J. WESLEY
[P]

1926 Hartley

1928 Wangford 2

1930 Leytonstone& St.2

1932 Barton-Humber

WALKER, WILLIAM [U]
1892 College

1894 London
1895 Chester
1896 Nottingham
1897 Penzance
1899 Halifax, W.
1901 Belfast
1905 Leeds

1906 Halifax, 7.
1911 Mossley
1915 Stalybridge
1920 Southport
1923 Oldham
1924 Mossley
1929 Sheffield

QH—'DDCJIH-‘-O‘()—'KI[\QIO)—)—'P—'




WAL—-WAL
WALKER, WILLIAM
E.

1904 College

1906 Stourbridge 1
1907 Thorne 1
1908 Loughborough 1
1909 Ilkeston 3
1912 S. Shields 6
19017 H.M.F., C.F. 2
1919 Hull, &e. 2
1921 Barnsley 8
1929 Keighley

WALKER, WILLIAM J.
e

|
1905 Liverpool I. 2
1907 Grassington 2
1909 Tranent 2
1911 Glasgow II. 2
1913 Newton & H. 1
1914 Erith & B. 5
1919 Batley )
1924 Dewsbury 4
1928 Luton I. 4
1932 Hexham
WALL, IRAM G. [P]
1922 Bournemouth I. 1
1923 Stoke & L. 3
1926 Bexhill Br. 2
1928 Dartford, &e. 4
1932 Nottingham T.
WALL, JOHN J. [W]
Didsbury.
1883 Do. 1
1884 Supply 1
1885 Towcester 3
1888 Nottingham,
Arkwright St. 3
1891 Keighley 3
1894 Birkenhead 3
1897 Preston, Lune St. 3
1900 Nottingham,
Tennyson St. 3
1903 Bradford, Kirkg. 3
1906 Maceclesfield 3
1909 York, Centen. 3
1912 Huddersfield,
Gledholt 3
1915 Stockport,
Tiviot Dale 4
1919 Do., Trinity 5

1924 Manchester,
Radnor St.

Supernum

w

1927

WALL, WILLIAM E. [P]
1931 Chesterfield I.
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| WALLACE, CHAS. €. [V]
[U]| 1889 Jamaica Dt., W.1I.

WALLACE GILBERT [U]
1926 College
1929 Hicks Mill 2
1931 Diss 1
1932 Framlingham
WALLACE, GEORGE E.
[r]
1909 Supply 1
1910 Glasgow IT. 3
1913 Pocklington 2
1915 Lichfield 4
1919 Abertillery 4
1923 Wallingford 5
1928 Kingstone 1
1929 Hurstbourne T.
WALLACE, WILLIAM
(a) [W]
Didsbury.
1889 Supply 1
1890 Truro 3
1893 Cardiff, Penarth 2
1895 Peterhead 3
1898 Wainfleet, &e. 3
1901 Boston 3
1904 Tadcaster 3
1907 Leeds, Armley 3
1910 Mansfield 5
1915 Croydon 3
1918 Bp. Auckland 4
1922 Crook 3
1925 Chester-le-Str. 3
1928 Supernum.
WALLACE, WILLIAM
(B) [W]
Didsbury
1920 Clitheroe 3
9

1923 Blackburn Mis.

1925 Chatham Gar.,
&e., Mis. 1

1926 Leeds Mis. 5

1931 Manch., &e., Mis.

WALLETT, JOSEPH [U]

1902 College

1904 Gainsboro’

1905 Nottingham

1908 Scarboro’

1910 London, For. G.

1914 H.M.F., C.F.

1920 Southport,
Duke St. 10

1930 London, For. G.

1
3
2
4
6

[1032
WALLIKER, ALBERT [P]

1892 Liverpool 1I. 4
1896 Newecastle I1I. 2
1898 Leicester I1. 3
1901 Buxton 4
1905 Hounslow 3
1908 Derby I. 3
1911 Buxton 4
1915 Hull I. 5
1920 Nuneaton 5
1925 Kilburn 4
1929 Northampton

T0HE, 3
1932 Supernum.
WALLIS, G.W. HALL [U]
1902 College
1904 London IV. 1
1905 Leeds 2
1907 Bradford 5
1912 Newport 6
1918 Poynton 6
1924 Blackpool 7

1931 Sheffield

WALLIS, W. EDGAR [W]
Richmond.

1909 Holsworthy 2

1911 Devonport,
Belmont 3

1914 Oldham,

Manch. St. 4
1918 Ashton-Lyne 3
1921 Bolton, Wesley 3
1924 St. Ives, C. 3
1927 Bolton, Wes. 3
1930 Do., Park St.

WALMSLEY, GEORGE [F]
Hartley.
Stratford
Redditch
Oakengates &
Tunstall
Walkden 6
Ashton-Lyne

1911
1913
1915
1918
1922
1928

W.:

- S

WALMSLEY, HENRY [ 7]

Didsbury.
1889 Br.Hondur. Dt.
1896 Oakham
1898 Blackburn
1901 Ulverston
1904 Wigan
1907 Leigh
1910 Pembroke
1912 Supernwm.
1915 Withernsea
1919 Carlisle
1922 Supernunt.
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WALPOLE, CECIL F.
[W]
Headingley.
1916 Gosport,&ec.
1917 Oldbury
1921 Holsworthy
1922 Eastbourne
1925 London,
Brizton HI.
1928 Resigned
1931 London,
per. N.C.H.O.

WALPOCLE, SAMUEL [ P]
1908 Lowestoft & B.
1910 Bath II.

1912 Chorley

1916 Hurstbourne T.
1919 Blackburn III.
1922 Chorley

1925 Fakenham

1928 H. Wycombe

WALSH, JOHN S., B.A.

[W]
Headingley.
1916 H.M.F. 3
1919 Handsworth
1921 Bengal Dt., Ind.

WALSH, SNOWDON [ 7]
1900 Dereham 1
1901 Handsworth
1904 Wensleydale M.
1907 Driffield
1910 Nottingham,

Arkwright St.
1913 Sheffield,

Burngr. Rd.
1916 Do., Thornclf.
1919 Birstall
1922 Leeds, Bramley
1925 Oldham,

Manchr. St.
1928 Manchester, Vic. 3
1931 Glossop

WALTERS, ARTHUR
{w]
Richmond.
1901 London,
Gt. Queen St.
1904 Do.,
Hinde St., d&c.
1905 Folkestone
1908 Worcester
1911 Cardiff,
Roath Rd.
1914 York, Centen.
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1915 H.M.F., C.F. 4
1919 Cambridge 6
1925 London,

Mostyn Rd. 5
1930 Kingston-Thames

WALTERS, C. ENSOR
[W]
Richmond.
1895 Supply 1
1896 London Mis.,
W. Cen. 111
1902 Do., West J
1907 Sheffield,
Carver St. 5
1912 London Mis., B. 1
1913 Lond. Mis. &
Eat. Com.
1921 Do., Sec.

WALTERS, H.
CRAWFORD [W]
1906 Portsmouth Mis.,
Garrison, &ec. 1
1907 Richmond
1910 Burma Dt. 6
1916 H.M.F., C.F. 2
1918 Burma Dt. 12
1930 London,
Briz. Hill

WALTERS, JOSEPH [P’]
1905 Wickhambrook
& N.

1907 Gt. Yarmouth

1909 Pembroke D.
1910 Spalding, &ec.
1913 St. Ives, Hunts.
1915 Barton-on-H.
1919 Hoyland

1925 Sheffield, Intake
1928 Goole

1931 Doncaster

WD MW Lo o

WALTON, ALBERT N.
[W]

Reeth 1

Headingley

I5. Suffolk Mis. 1

Lowestoft 5

Wensleydale M.

Newecastle-Tyne,

Ryton

St. Leonards

Rye

Barnstaple

Devon, &c., Mis.

1901
1902
1905
1906
1911
1914

1916
1920
1924
1928

WAL—-WAN

WALTON, AVON [W]
Headingley.
1898 Rhodesia Dt.,
S.4. 19
1917 Bristol, Bedmtr. 5
1922 Do., Kingswood 3
1925 Workington 3
1928 Hebden Br. 3
1931 Bradford,
Low Moor

WALTON, JACOB
1894 Saffron Walden
1896 Poplar

1898 Barton

1901 Middlesbro’
1906 Motherweil
1909 Silsden

1913 Sunderland IT.
1915 Ilkeston

1924 Walsall

1927 Plumstead & B.
1929 Gen. Sec.

(]
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WALTON, JAMES

Richmond.

Sr. Leone Dt.,
W.A. 1

Attleborough

Mildenhall

Looe

Sherborne

[W]
1902

1920
1923
1926
1932

WALTON, WILBERT [ V]
1920 Whitehaven 1
1921 Didsbury

1924 Wolverton 4
1928 Hunts. Mis. 3
1931 Whitehaven

WAN FUHLING [W]
Chinese Minister.
1922 Wuchang Dt.,
China 10
1932 Hunan Dt., do.

WANG T°SE AN [WW]
Chinese Minister.
1925 Hunan Dt., China

WANLESS, JOHN B. [P]
1906 Plumstead & W. 5
1911 Shotley Br.

1915 Burnopfield

1918 Hexham

1922 Seaton Delaval
1928 Coxhoe

1931 Chester-le-St.




WAN—-WAR
WANLESS, J.

THIRLWELL [P]
1931 Motherwell
WARBURTON, J.
OSWALD [W]
Handsworth.,

1898 Loftus-Clvind. 3
1901 Devonport,

Belmont 2
1903 Peterborough 3
1906 Newark 3
1909 London,

Lewisham, d:c. 3
1912 Bradford,

Manningham 3
1915 London,

Kentish Tn. 3
1918 London Mis.,

Poplar, &¢c. 2
1920 Gateshead,

High West St. 3
1923 Do.,

Bensham Rd. 3
1926 Woking 3
1929 Sittingbourne 2
1931 Accrington,Un. St.

WARD, ARTHUR
Didsbury.

(W]

1901 Sussex Mis., B. 1
1902 Dorking, &e. 3
1905 Sevenoaks 3
1908 Cardiff, Wes. 3
1911 Stoke-Trent,
Burslem 3
1914 Glasgow,
Claremont St. 5
1919 Walsall, Wesley 3
1922 Portsmth., Wes. 4
1926 Manchr., Vict. 3

1929 Stoke-Trent,

Longton

WARD, A. EWART [I7]
Didsbury.

1927 Br. Hondur. Dt. 4

1931 Barbados Dt.,

w.1I.
WARD, A. MARCUS, B.A.
[w]
Cambridge.
1928 Do.
1930 Richmond Coll.,
As. Tu. 2

1932 Madras Dt., Ind.

376
WARD, ARTHUR J. [P]

1902 Gloucester 2
1904 Stoke Newington 3
1907 Canning Town
1908 Mere

1911
1913
1915
1918
1922
1926
1930

Winchester
Dartford & N.
Hereford
Macclesfield
Bradford 1V.
Huddersfield
Brighouse & Gr.

He e s OO BO B OO

WARD, ARTHUR W.,

B.A. [W]
Handsworth.

1883 Supply 2
1885 Williton 1
1886 Handsworth,

Pyl A8 It
1887 Nottingham,

Wes. 3
1890 Bristol,

Langton St. 3
1892 Do., do., Mis.

1893 Newecastle-Tyne,
Clarence St.
Leeds, Ch. Aller.

Chester
Halifax, St. Jn.
Sale

London, Tooting
York, Clifton
Macclesfield
Swanage
Ventnor
Sittingbourne
Supernum.

1896
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1915
1919
1923
1926
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WARD, CHARLES E. [ W]

1923 H.M. Com. 1

1924 Didsbury

1927 Derby, Green HI. 2

1929 Ripley 1

1930 Kirkby Stephen,
&e.

WARD, CHARLES H. §.
[l

Richmond.
1902 S. Ceylon Dt.

WARD, CLARENCE O.

[w]
1926 Buckingham, &e. 3
1929 Ticehurst il
1930 Crook

WARD, FRANK

[P]
1921 Appleby Br. 2

1923
1925
1927
1928
1931

Hartley
Crowle
Brough
xoole
Bristol ITI.

O = O

WARD, JOHN
Headingley.
Swindon,
Bath Rd.
Southport,
Morngton. Rd.
Liverpool Mis.
Lincoln, High St.
Swansea
Haverfordwest
Ashton-Lyne
Haworth, &ec.
Workington
Kendal
Retford
Northwich
Pontefract
Shildon

,—-1
-l
<

oy

1892
1895

1897
1900
1903
1906
1909
1912
1915
1918
1921
1924
1928
1931

WHWWWwWwWwWwwwy oo

WARD, JOHN J. [W]
1875 Supply 1
1876 Didsbury

1878 Do.

1879 Knighton

1881 Oakham

1883 Uttoxeter

1884 Dereham

1885 Knaresborough
1888 Airdrie

1891 Wallacestone
1894 Arbroath

1897 Millom

1900 Richmd., Yorks.
1903 Market Rasen
1906 Houghton-le-S.
1909 Sandbach, &c.
1912 Alston

1915 Morpeth

1919 Haltwhistle
1922 Brampton

1925 Supernum.
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WARD, OSWALD A. [P]
1925 Supply 1
1926 Harringay & F. 3
1929 Shotley Br.
1932 Clayton W.

WARD, WILLIAM J. [F]
1893 Tipton 1
1894 Market Rasen 3



1932]

1897 Old Calabar,
W.A.
Hornsea
Jamestown,
W.A.
Hull VI.
Calabar, W.A4.
Leicester ITIL.
Middlesbrough
Cleethorpes
Grimsby I.
Darlaston
H. Mis. Sec.
Bournemouth
Cannock

bO

1898
1900

1902
1905
1907
1908
1912
1919
1921
1924
1929
1932

WARDLE, ALBERT W.
(W]

O O 0 b0 ~T W~ 1O o 1o

Handsworth.

Supply

Hull Mission,
old Town

Luton, Waller St.

Hull, Walthm St.

Manch., &e., Mis.

Swansea,

1918 Bradford, Kirkg.

1921 Wigan

1924 Darwen

1927 Burnley, Fulledge

1930 Acerington

WARDLE, WILLIAM H.,
B.A. [W]
Didsbury.

1888 Do.

1889 Supply

1890 Marlborough

1892 Ripley

1894 Grimsby, Geo. St.

1896 Stainland

1899 Sandbach, &e.

1902 Cas. Donington

1905 Easingwold

1908 Cannock

1911 Crook

1914 Denby Dale

1918 Ashby-de-la-Z.

1919 Buckingham, &e.

1920 Sleaford

1923 Snaith

1924 Wellington, Sal.

1927 Alderney

1928 Supernum.

WARDLE, W.

LANSDELL, M.A., D.D.

[P]
1901 Scarboro’ IT. 1
1802 Wymondham 1
1903 Hartley Coll., 7 2
1917 Do., C.F. 2
1919 Hartley Coll.,7'%. 2

1903
1905

1906
1907
1911
1914

UL RVURVURVURE IR N
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WARDLEY, OLIVER
[w]

Supply 1

Headingley &
Handsworth

1882 Do.

1883 Supply

1884 North Walsham

1886 Wimborne

1887 Builth

1888 Clitheroe

1889 Northwich

1892 Gwennap

1895 Matlock

1897 St. Ives, &c.

1900 Diss

1902 Settle

1905 Paulton

1908 Loftus-Clvind.

1910 Supernum.

1879
1880

WARE, JOSEPH
1922 College
1925 Mevagissey, &e. 3
1822 Matlock 2
1930 Longton

[U]

WAREHAM, LUTHER

1916 Redhill

1919 Oxford

1920 Witney

1924 Stewkley

1927 Birmingham T.
1929 Bradford I.

[£]
3
1
4
3
2

WARING, ERNEST 7J.
[F]
1926 B. Auckland
1929 Chesterfield T.
1930 Hull 1V,
1932 Bradford IT.

WARNE, 8. LOUIS [U]
1887 College

1888 Penzance
1889 Truro

1891 Devonport
1893 Cardiff

1896 Chatham, &c.
1900 Truro

1904 Shanklin, I.W.
1908 Swansea

1911 Kingswood
1917 Portsmouth
1921 Brighton

1923 Bridgwater
1930 Chichester
1932 Supernum.

MQIQAGNAHK»&LOMMH

WAR-WAR

WARNER, ERNEST [W]
Headingley.

1914 Supply 1
1915 Leeds Mis. 1
1916 H.M.F. 3
1917 Do, \C

1919 Cleckheaton 3
1922 Leeds, Rothwell 3
1925 Thirsk 3
1928 Crewe 3
1931 Northwich

WARNES, JOHN L. [W]
1932 Chester

WARREN, WILLIAM H.,
B.A. [W]
1904 Hereford 1
1905 Richmond
1908 Mildenhall
1909 Blyth, &e.
1911 Hexham
1915 Halifax,
Rhodes St,
1920 Bradford,
Gt. Horton
1924 London,
Sydenham
1927 Do., Lewisham,

B W R ot AN

&c.
1931 Do., Mostyn Rd.

WARREN, WM. N. (W]
Didsbury.

1917 H.M.F. 3
1920 Didsbury

1921 Hunan Dt., China7
1928 Buckingham, dec.1
1929 Dunstable 3
1932 S. Petherton

WARRINGTON, JOHN
G. [W]
Richmond.
1881 Do. 1
1882 Antigua Dt.,

(ETE 5
South Molton 3
Paulton 3
Barnstaple 3
Melton Mowbray 3
Mansfield 3
Nottingham,

Wesley 3
Reading 3
Newark 3
Leicester, Kg.

Richard’s Rd. 3
Do., Bishop St. 2

1887
1890
1893
1896
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911

1914




WAS—WAT

1916 Tliracombe 3

1919 Nottingham,
Arkwright St. 3|

1922 Ilkeston 1

1923 Supernum.

WASS, ALBERT E. [W]
Handsworth.
1927 Birmingham
Mis.
1930 Colchester 2
1932 Liverpool Mis.

9 W

WATCHURST, PERCY
LB D [W]
Richmond.
Supply

Cardiff, Wesley
Leicester,

Bishop St.
Do., Humbin. Rd.
Newcastle-Tyne,

Elswick Rd.
Southport,

Morngtn. Rd.
Tlkley
Hull, Walthm. St.
Huddersfield,

Buaxton Rd.
Sheffield,

Carver St.
London,

Brixton HL.
Eccles
Nottingham,

Wesley
London,

Kilburn, d&c.
Bedford, St. P.

1891
1892
1895

o -

1897
1900

(9] w9

1903
1906
1909
1912
1915
1918

1921
1924
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1927

w

1930

WATERHOUSE,
ALFRED
Didsbury.
1930 Pateley Bridge
1932 Cadishead

(W]

9

&

WATERHOUSE, ERIC S.,

M.A., D.D. [W]
Richmond.
1901 Chichester 2
1903 Sutton 3

1906 London,
Lewisham, dc.

378
WATERHOUSE, GEO. E.
[W]]|
Richmond. 1
1880 Do. 1L
1881 Queenstown Dt.,
S. Africa 9
1890 Whitby 2
1892 Diss 3
1895 Sunderland,
Fawcett St. 3
1898 Pontefract 3
1901 Leamington 3
1904 Manchester,
Regent Rd. 3
1907 Do., Longsight 3
1910 Liverpool,
Grove St. 3
1913 Manchester,
Gravel Lane 4
1917 Whitby 3

1920 Supernum.

WATERHOUSE, JOHN
W BAG, B DS}
1929 Cambridge
1930 Do.
1931 Didsbury Coll.,
As. Tu.

WATERMAN, R.
LESLIE [W]
1923 Wisbech 1
1924 Richmond
1927 Dorchester
1931 St. Austell

4

WATERWORTH,
HERBERT
Headingley.
Supply
Edinburgh
Do., Nicolson
Sq.
Lerwick, &ec.
Builth
Kirkby Stephen
Denby Dale
Todmorden
Supernum.

[W]

1890
1892
1893 3
1895
1896
1899
1902
1905
1908

1
33
3
3

WATKIN, THOMAS [P]
1912 Kingstone 1
1913 Eastleigh 1
1914 Canterbury

1909 Do., Briazton HL.
1914 Do., Mostyn Rd.
1919 Do., Briaton HL.
1920 Richmond Coll.,
Tu. in Philos.

o Ot W

& Whit.

1915 Hexham

[1932

1923 Bolton II. 3
1926 Lowick 6
1932 Allendale
WATEKIN-JONES,
HOWARD, M.A., D.D.
[W]
Didsbury.
1912 Reserve List 1
1913 Cambridge 3
1916 Hull, Coltmn. St. 3
1919 London, Claphm. 3
1922 Southport,

Morngton. Rd. 3
Edinburgh Mis. 4
Birmingham,

Sutton Pk. 1
1930 Headingley Coll.,

Tw. Ch. Hist., &c.

1925
1929

WATKINS, DAVID [U]
1895 College

1896 Scilly Isles
1898 Callington
1899 St. Columb
1900 Torquay
1902 London, Lee
1909 Newport, &c.
1915 Brighton
1924 Kingswood

(W= I0S B CH Ll )

WATKINS, JOHN H. [P]
1915 H.M.F. 4
1919 College
1920 Bolton I.
1924 Witney
1927 Burnley IT.
1931 Helmshore

4
3
4

OWEN §.,
(W]

WATKINS,
C.M.G., C.B.E.
Richmond.
1896 Malta, Gar., &c. 1
1897 Crete 1
1898 Nile Expedition 1
1899 South Africa,
with Army
1901 Aldershot,
Army Work
1903 London Gar. 1
1914 H.M.F., C.F.,
France
1918 Do., Italy,
Prin. Chaplain 2
1920 Do., As. Ch. Gen.,
Eastern Com.
1924 Do.,Dep. Ch. Gen.,
War. Office :

“

Lol -

1916 Haverhill

1918 Scotter
1921 Crewe II.

1928 Hdg. Toc. H.,
Administralive
Padre
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WATKINS, ROBERT [ W]
1902 Wimborne 1
1903 Headingley
1906 S. Hants. Mis. 3
1909 Gateshead,

High West St. 3
1912 Newecastle-Tyne,

Heaton Rd. 3
1915 Stockport, Trin. 3
1918 H.M.F., C.F. 2
1920 Cardiff,

Roath Rd. 4
1924 Do., Wesley 3
1927 Birmingham,

Belmont Row 3
1930 Wolverhampton,

Trin.

WATKINSON, PERCY S.
[(w]
1918 H.M.F 1
1919 S. Molton i
1920 Handsworth
1923 Northampton 3
1926 Lytham St. An. 4
1930 Wigan Mis.

WATSON, ARTHUR [P]
1907 Aberdare
1909 Cardiff IT.
1911 Swindon 1I.
1914 Abertillery
1916 Mountain Ash
1921 Jarrow-on-T.
1926 Stanley

1931 Coxhoe

St Ot Ot b W O bo

WATSON, E. CROWTHER
[W]
Didsbury.
Leeds, Ch. Aller.
Wensleyd. Mis.
Crook

1913 3
2
1
Wensleyd. Mis. 3
3
3

1916
1918
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931

Newbury, &e.
St. Austell
Wellington, Sal.
Boston

WATSON, F. RUSSELL

[W]

Headingley.

1893 Supply 3
1896 Lndn., Tottnhm. 3
1899 Do., Canning Tn. 3
1902 Brentford 3
1905 Cardiff, Penarth 3
1908 Do., Roath Rd. 3
1911 Do., Wesley 3
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1914 S. Norwood
1917 London,

Wanstead, dc. 5
1922 Windsor, &ec. 1
1923 Supernum.

1900

1903
1904
1907
1910
1913

[PURGURJICY

WATSON, G. EVANS [ V]
Handsworth.
Manchester,

Cent. Hall 4
Manch.,&c.,M.
Dundee
Falkirk, &e.
Preston, Lune St.
London,

Kilburn, d&c.
1915 H.M.F., C.F.
1917 Wigan Mis.

1922 Scunthorpe
Bury
Chorley

1927
1932

St Ot Ot o o

WATSON, J. JEFFREY[P]
1916 H.M.F. 4
1920 Guildford 1
1921 Portsmouth 2
1923 Romsey

1926 Jersey

1930 Tunstall

WATSON, JAMES H. [ 7]
Handsworth.
Supply

Cardiff, Penarth
Nottingham,

Wesley
London,

Meth. Settimt.
Willenhall
Coventry
Leamington
Sandhurst
Wilts. Mis.
Clevedon
London,

S.Hackney,dc.
Do., Brentford
Do., Harrow

1895
1897
1900

1901

1904
1905
1908
1911
1915
1921
1924

1927
1930

WATSON, JOHN [W]
1922 Mkt. Harboro® 1
1923 Didsbury

1926 Northallerton 3
1929 Malton 3

1932 Peterboro’

WATSON, JOHN T. [W]
Didsbury. !
1929 Fr. W. Africa Dt. |

WAT-WAT

2} WATSON, RICHARD W.

[W]
Didsbury.
Supply 1
Radeliffe
Chester
Alexandria
Liverpool,

Gt. Homer St.
Birkenhead
Glasgow, St. Jn. &
Dundee
Leeds,

Headingley
Liverpool,

7rove St.
Seacombe
Hoylake, &c.
Stoke-Trent,

Burslem
1931 Supernum.

1890
1891
1894
1897
1900

1903
1906
1911
1914

1919

1922
1925
1928

WATSON, STANLEY E.
[W]

Headingley.
1910 Br.Guiana Dt. 18
1928 Barbados Dt., I¥.1.

WATSON, THOMAS 7.

(U]
1915 London, For. G. 10
1925 Grimsby 4
1929 Blackpool 2
1931 Sheffield

WATSON, WILLIAM [W]
Didsbury.
1899 Castletown

1901
1903
1906
1909
1912
1915
1918
1921
1924

Clitheroe
Pateley Bridge
Boroughbridge
Southport, T7in.
Bedford, St. Pl.
Scunthorpe, &e.
Bridlington
Skipton
Bradford,
Woodhouse Gr.
1928 Bradford, Kirk.
1930 Stainland
1932 Ossett & Horbury
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WATSON, WILLIAM
[P
1893 Clapton :
1897 Stroud 5
1900 Clapton
1906 Carlisle
1910 Leeds V.




WAT-WEA

1913 Buckley 5
1918 Bradford VI. 6
1924 Bradford V.

WATTS, FRANK E. [U]

1896 Victoria Pk.

1899 Devonport 2
1901 Ilkeston 1
1902 Exeter 3
1905 Wakefield 3
1908 Nottingham 4
1912 Sheffield 4
1916 Rochdale 4
1920 Bradford 4
1924 Bacup I
1931 Sunderland
WATTS, GILBERT S. [ W]
1916 H.M.F. 3
1919 Didsbury

1922 Hunts. Mis. 2
1924 Lowestoft 2
1926 Runcorn 3

1929 Leighton Buzz. 3
1932 Kettering
WATTS, HERBERT J.
[U]
1897
1900
1902
1905
1911
1918
1922
1929

College

Exeter

London V.
Sheffield, Han.
Sheffield, Sy. St.
Halifax, Bruns.
Manchester IT.
Burslem, Hill T'p.

ES TSNS orRVL R V)

WATTS, JAMES W. [WV]
1926 Retford 1
1927 Didsbury
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WATTS, WILLIAM D.
[w]
Didsbury.

1932 Liverpool, Bootle

WAUGH, ROBERT [P]
1916 H.M.F. 3
1919 Hartley

1921 Manchester IX.
1922 Kingstone
1924 Swindon IT.
1927 Scunthorpe
1931 Bexhill

- OO LD -

WAYNE, GEO. H., B.A.
W

W]
Richmond.
1917 H.M.F., C.F. 2
1919 Handsworth
1922 Wuchang Dt.,
China 5
1927 Br. Hondur. Dt. 3

1930 Barbados Dt., W.I.
WEARMOUTH, ROBERT

F., M.A,, BSc. [P]
1909 Grimsby I. 4
1913 Oakham 2
1915 H.M.F., C.F. 5
1920 Birmingham V. 2
1922 Birmingham II. 3
1925 Penzance 4

1929 W. Ham

WEARNE, THOMAS [W]

1906 Sleaford 1
1907 Handsworth

1910 Bodmin 3
1913 Helston 1
1914 N. Cornwall Mis. 2

H.M.F., C.F. 3
Plymth., King St.3
Cardiff, Canton 3
Bristol, King St. 3
Blackburn 4
Scunthorpe

1916
1919
1922
1925
1928
1932

WEATHERHEAD,
LESLIE D., M.A. [WW]
Richmond.
Aldershot, &e. 1
Madras Dt.,
Ind.
H.M. F.
Do., C.F.
Madras Dt.,
Ind.
Manchester,

1915
1916

1917
1918
1919

1922

Oxford Rd. 3

1925 Leeds, Bruns.

1930 Scarborough
WATTS, JOEN T. [W]
Didsbury.
1889 Supply 2
1891 Buxton 3
1894 Towcester 2
1896 Colne 3
1899 Wolverhampton,

Darlington St. 3
1902 Sheffield,

Carver St. 3
1905 Hull, Queen’s Rd.3
1908 London, Hackn. 4
1912 Do., Clapton 3
1915 Cardiff, Penarth 5
1920 Birkenhead 3
1923 Kastbourne 3
1926 Plymth., King St.3
1929 Supernum.

(1932

WEATHERILL,
GEORGE W. [P]
1929 Balham
WEAVER, BENJAMIN
[W]
Didsbury.
1881 Do. 1
1882 Supply 9
1884 London IIL.,
Dt. Mis.
1885 London, Southw. 3
1888 Leicester,
Bishop St. 3
1891 Grimsby 3
1894 Huddersfield,
Buaxton Rd. 3
1897 Stockport, Z'rin. 3
1900 Brentford 3
1903 Manchester,
Pendleton 3
1906 Bradford,
@t. Horton 3
1909 Penzance 3
1912 Bradford,
Otley Rd. 3
1915 Sheffield, Bruns. 3
1918 Poole 3
1921 London,
Upton Man. 4
1925 Supernun.
WEAVER, EDWARD
[l
Didsbury.
1898 Aldershot,
Army Work 3
1901 Surrey, &c., Mis. 6
1907 London Mis.,
Central 5
1912 London,
Lewisham, &c. 3
1915 Do., Sydenham 4
1919 Gosport, &c. 3
1922 Folkestone 4
1926 Margate 4
1930 Supernum.
WEAVER,
E. MIDDLETON [W¥]
Handsworth.
1889 N. Ceylon Dt. 17
1906 Colchester 3
1909 Bacup
1912 Ulverston 3
1915 Tlkley 3
1918 Huddersfield,
Gledholt 6
1924 Do., Buxton Rd. 4

)

1928 Halifax, St. J. =
1930 N, Ceylon Dt,
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WEAVER, H. CLOUGH, |
M.A. [W]
Headingley.
1909 Severn Val. Mis.
1910 Wisbech
1911 Ramsey, I.M.
1914 Cardiff, Penarth
1918 London
Wanstead, dc.
1923 St. Leonards
1926 Brighton, &ec.
1929 York, Wes.
1932 London,
Brentford

WEBB, ALAN, B.A. [U]
1919 College

1921 Worksop

1923 N. Shields

1925 Leeds

1929 Farsley, &e.

WEBB, J. GORDON [P]
1923 Crowle

1925 Rochdale

1927 8. Yorks. Mis.
1931 Rotherham

WEBB, J. LESLIE, B.A,
[W]

1920 S. Devon Mis 1
1921 Richmond
1924 Supply
1925 Devonport
1927 Jamaica, Dt.,

WAL,

WEBB, JOEN T. [W]
1922 Merthyr Mis. 1
1923 Richmond

1926 Towcester 3
1929 Knaresboro’ 2
1931 Hebden Br.

WEBB, J. WESLEY [IV]
1928 N. Heref. Mis. 1
1929 Richmond

1932 Holsworthy

WEBB, LEONARD F. [W]
Headingley.

1915 Amble, &e. 1

1916 Lagos Dt., W.4. 6

1922 Thirsk 3

1925 London,
Kilburn, &e. 3

381

1928 Leicester, K.
Rich. Rd. 3
1931 Do., Bishop St.

WEBB, PAUL W. [W]
1920 Blandford, &e. 1
1921 Handsworth
1924 Burma Dt.

WEBB, PERCY R. [P]
1910 Sheerness

1914 Kelsale

1915 Watton

1923 Poole

1928 Norwich TI.

WEBBER, DARIUS C.
[W]
African Minister.
1921 Sr. Leone Dt.,
w.A.

WEBBER, J. LEONARD
[W]

Headingley.

Supply

Chatteris

St. Neots

Filey

Birmingham,
Aston Pk.

Halifax, St. Jn.

Sheffield,
llesmere Rd.

Manchester,
Oldham Rd.

Mansfield

E. Durham

Bradford, Kirkg.

1924 Do., Green HI.

1927 Jarrow

1930 Driffield

1893
1895
1898
1500
1903

w OO W o

1906
1909

w

1912

1915
1918
1921

oW WL w w

WEBBER, WILLIAM H.
[U]

1877 Sittingbourne

1879 Kingsbrompton

1882 Launceston

1883 Llantrisant

1887 Korest of Dean

1891 Mavagissey

1896 Weston-s-Mare

1900 Swansea

1904 Bodmin

1909 Holsworthy

1913 Weare

1916 Gloucester

1921 Liphook

1925 Supernwum.
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WEA-WEB

WEBLEY, WILLIAM E

[£]
1896
1898
1900
1903
1905

Cambridge

Portsmouth

Whitchurch

Prees Green

Wolverhampton
II

Newcastle-Lyne :
Whitchurch

W. Bromwich I.
Staleybridge
Manchester III. &
Morecambe

1910
1913
1916
1922
1926
1929

WEBSTER, EBEN., M.A.
[w]

Richmond.

1887 Negapatam Dt.,
India 24

1911 Wolsingham, &c. 3

1914 Grimsby,
Duncombe St.

1921 Matlock

1924 Pateley Bridge

1927 Tadcaster

1931 Supernum.

WEBSTER, HARRY [ V]
Richmond.

1902 Lagos Dt.,W.4.18

1920 Gold Ct., Dt., do.

WEBSTER, JAMES [V]
Richmond.

1904 Wuchang Dt.,
China 15

1907 Hunan Dt.,do.

1919 Rochester 1

1920 HunanDt.,China 3

1923 Cas. Donington

1926 Barnsley

1929 Manchester,
Ozford Rd. 3

1932 Bradford, Wood-
house Gr.

3
3

WEBSTER, JOHN [I/]
Headingley.
Glasgow,

Paisley Rd.
Edinburgh,

Nicolson Sy. 1
Plymth., King St.2
Newcastle, Staff. 3
Macclesfield 3
Manchester,

Cheetham Hl. 4

1901
1902

1903
1905
1908
1911




WEB—WEL

Seacombe
Liverpool, Wes.
Douglas

St. Helens, &c.
Liverpool, Wes.

1915
1918
1923
1927
1932

73]

O

RALPH O.
(W]
1925 Jamaica Dt., W.I.

WEBSTER,

WEDDELL, WALTER 8.

[wl
Headingley.
1905 Lerwick, &e. 2
1907 Devonport,
Belmont 2

1909 Blyth, &e. 13
1911 Morpeth, &e.
1912 Halifax,

Rhodes St. 3
1915 Brighouse 3
1918 Manchr., Vict. 3
1921 Newcastle-Tyne,

Llswick 3
1924 Amble 4
1928 Mkt. Harboro® 4
1932 Cas. Donington
WEEDALL, CLIFFORD

[U

1901 College
1903 Bacup 2
1905 Leeds 3
1908 Goole 5
1913 Middlesbrough 3
1916 Bradford 5
1921 Hebden Br. 7
1928 Kingswood

WEEKS, CECIL M. [W]
Didsbury.
1902 Glasgow, St. Jn. 3

1905 Southend, &c. 3
1908 Blaigowrie 3
1911 The Hartlepools 3
1914 Manchester,

Radnor St.
H.M.F., C.F.
London,

Blackheath
Brighton, &c.
Dundee
Bristol, Clifton
Huddersfield,

Buaton Rd.

i

1915
1918

1921
1924
1927
1931

W ww

WEETMAN, CHARLES G.
U]

1896 College
1897 Camelford
1899 Weare 2

382
1901 Swansea 2
1903 Dalton-Furness 2
1905 Liskeard 4
1909 Launceston 5
1914 Kilkhampton 4
1918 Barnstaple 5
1923 Sowerby Br. 7

1930 Guernsey

WEIR, J. HOWARD [WV]
Richmond.
London,

Hinde St., &c.
Kingston-Th.
Lowestoft
Tonbridge
Grays
Biggleswade
Leighton Buzz.
Windsor, &c.
Bingham
Bedford,

St. Mary’s
Stourport, &e.

1905

1906
1908
1909
1912
1915
1919
1922
1925
1928
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1932

WELBON, FREDERICK
Ww., M.C. (W1
Headingley.
Lagos Dt., W.4. 6
Poole 2
Cleckheaton
Bury
H.M.F., C.F.
Do., C.F.
Glasgow,
Cathcart Rd.
Barrow-Furness 3
Liverpool, Anfield

1901
1907 3
1910 3
1913 \ &
1914 i
1918 2
1920

6
1926
1929
WELBOURNE, GEORGE

[F]

1894 Hull ITI. 4
1898 Poplar
1904 Bridlington
1910 Bradford VI.
1915 Leicester II.
1921 Leicester IV.
1925 Castleford
1932 Filey

ES Sl e e

WELBOURNE, T.
SYDNEY [W]

H.M.F.

Didsbury

Minehead, &e.

Scilly Is.

Otley

Alderley Edge,
&e.

1932 Rochdale Mis.

'S

1915
1919
1921
1923
1925
1928

H~ VUl SR S

[1932
WELCH, ERNEST S. [W]

1901 Alston
Handsworth
Scilly Islands

Shepton Mallet

3
3
1911 Shaftesbury, &ec. 3
1914 Hayle 5
1919 Alton 4
1923 Mid-Som. Mis. 3
1926 Hunts. Mis. 3
1929 Spalding
WELCH, G. EDMUND
(vl
1903 College
1904 Blackburn 3
1907 Kilkhampton 1
1908 Newport, &e. 3
1911 Liverpool, Cen. 3
1914 Kingswood 1
1915 Loughborough 2
1917 Rochdale, Bai.St.4
1921 Burnley 5

1926 Huddersfield,
Hillhouse

WELFORD,ALEXANDER
w.

(r]

1884
1886
1888
1889
1890
1893
1896
1898
1902
1903
1906
1908
1910
1914
1915
1921
1625

Ludlow
Hungerford
Chinnor
Torquay
Abergavenny
Yarmouth
Chelmsford
Poole
Spalding & H.
Newport & C.
Colne
Motcombe
Poole

Frome
Blandford
Portland
Supernun.
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WELLINGS, JOSEPH [P]

1890 Crowle

1892 Market Rasen
1894 St. Day

1895 Romsey

1899 Winchester
1902 Hammersmith
1907 Bournemouth
1911 N. Wandsworth
1914 Harwich

1919 Motcombe

1923 Petersfield

1926 Tunbridge Wells
1930 Supernum.

9
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WELLS, JOHN A. [W”

1921 S. Molton 118

1922 Richmond

1925 Lynn 3 |

1928 Worksop

1931 Doncaster,
Ozford Pl.

WELSCH, PETER [W]

1899 Dursley 1

1900 Didsbury

1903 H.M. Com.,
Conn. Bvan.

Bristol Mis.

H.M. Com.

1907
1908
1909
1912
1915
1918

Stockton, N. Ter
Northampton

4

1

1

Newcastle Mis. 3
5

3

3

Nottingham,
Wesley
Birmingham,
Belmont Row 3
Manchester,
Pendleton 3
1927 Birmingham,
Belmont Row 3
1930 Middlesbrough,
Wes.

1921
1924

WELSHER, EDWARD J.,
M.C. [U]

1901 College

1902 Birmingham , 1
1903 Barnstaple 2
1905 Scilly Isles 2
1907 Sevenoaks 3
1910 London, Poplar 4
1914 Do., For. @G. 2
1916 H.M.F., C.F. 4
1920 Devonport 3
1923 London, Willes. 6
1929 Supernum.
WENN, JOHN C. [P]
1872 Portsmouth
1873 Maidstone
1875 Hastings

1876 Margate

1877 Glasgow III.
1878 Greenock
1879 Watford

1881 London IX.
1883 Northampton
1886 Gravesend
1889 Reading

1892 Woolwich
1895 Tunbridge Wells
1898 Aldershot
1900 Plymouth
1903 Stroud

1907 Maidenhead
1912 Supernum.
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WENYON, FRANCIS A. |
[w] |

1903 Saddleworth 1
1904 London,

Mildmay Pk. 1
Ulverston 1
Didsbury
Wolverton
Wensleyd. Mis.
Mysore Dt., Ind.
Hyderabad Dt.,

do.

Bombay Dt., do.
Skegness, &ec.
Blyth

1905
1906
1909
1910
1911
1918

1921
1927
1930

WESLEY, G.
Indian Minister.
1904 Mysore Dt., Ind.

(W]

WEST, C. ASHLIN [W]
Headingley.

1902 Llanelly, &e.

1903 Pontypridd

1904 Brigg

1905 Kirby Moorside

1906 London,

Herts. Mis.
Manningtree
Sleaford
Barton-Humber
Shotley Br., &ec.
Morpeth
Hayle
Grantham
Boroughbridge
Denby Dale

bt ot o ot

1908
1910
1913
1916
1919
1921
1924
1927
1930
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WEST, GEORGE [W]

1927 Wye Val. Mis. 1

1928 Didsbury

1931 Manchester,
Oldham Rd.

WEST, G. ARNOLD [W¥]
Didsbury.

1923 Leeds Mis.

1925 Kendal

1928 Middlesbro.,
Wes.

1931 Darlington,
Bondgate

WEST, GARNHAM G.
[W]
Handsworth.
1912 Swindon 3
1915 H.M.F., C.F. 4

WEL-WES

1919 Supernum. 1
1920 Llanelly, &e. 2
1922 Middlesbrough,
South Bank 3
Darlington,
Bondgate 3
Hull, Kingston 4
London, Clayton

1925

1928
1932

WEST, HERBERT J. [ V]
Richmond.
1911 Reserve List
1912 Retford
1914 Kilkhampton
1915 Nottingham,
Tennyson St.
Mansfield
London,
Wandsworth
1922 Manchr., Vict.
1925 Morley
1928 Huddersfield,
Gledholt
1931 Halifax, Wes.

1916
1919

WEST, JOHN A.
1885 Brighton I.
1887 Portsmouth
1889 Ramsgate
1891 Rotherham
1894 Burnley II.
1897 Guisborough
1900 Stanley

1904 Goole

1909 Seaton Delaval
1913 Blaydon-on-T.
1918 Doncaster I.
1921 Scotter

1924 Epworth

1928 Supernwum.

—
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WESTBROOK, FRANCIS
B., B.A. [W]
Didsbury.
1926 Do., 1
1927 Worcester 3
1930 Tipton

WESTCOMBE, JCSEPH
[W]
Headingley & Hands-
worth
1882 Do. 2
1884 Supply 1
1885 Leicester,
Humberst. Rd. 3
1888 Manchester,
Longsight 1
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Doncaster,
Priory Pl. 3

1892 Hull, Gt.
Thornton St. 3
1895 Bradford,
Greenhill 3
1898 Middlesbrough,
Wesley 2
1900 Portsmouth,
Southsea, &c. 3
1903 Poole 3
1906 Rochester 3
1909 Leek 3
1912 Wellingborough 4
1916 Kettering 4
1920 Stamford 4

1924 Supernum.

WESTERDALE, T. L.

BARLOW [W]
1908 Chelmsford L
1909 Richmond
1912 London,

Brixton HI. 3
1915 H.M.F., C.F. 4

1919 Liverpool,

Gt. Homer St.

3
1622 Swindon 3
1925 Windsor, &ec. 3
1928 Helston 1
1929 H. Wycombe 2
1931 London,

Leytonstone, dc.

WESTLAKE, HAROLD

[W]

1907 Thetford 1
1908 Handsworth
1911 Manch., &e., Mis. 3
1914 H.M. Com. il
1915 Manch., &e., Mis. 4
1919 Middlesbrough,

Wesley 6
1925 London Mis.,

Greenwich, &c. 6
1931 Newecastle Mis.

WESTLAKE, LEONARD
LU

1904
1906
1907
1909
1915

College
Chepstow
Mevagissey
Newport
Shanklin, I.W.
1918 Hatherleigh
1923 Devonport

S O =
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1928 Rochdale
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WETHERILL, E. HOMER
[W]
Altrincham 1
Handsworth
Leicester,
Bishop St.
Matlock
Nottingham,
Wesley
Wolsingham
Crewe
Wigan
Ashbourne
Boston
Melton Mowbray 4
Holmfirth, Wesley

1903
1904
1907

— O

1909
1910

1913
1914
1918
1921
1925
1928
1932
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WHALLEY, JAMES [W]

Didsbury.
1897 Supply 1
1898 Bury 3
1901 Oldham, Wes. 3
1904 Bolton,
Bridge St. 3
1907 Grimsby, Geo. St. 3
1910 Liverpool,
7t. Homer St. 3
1913 Do., Bootle 3
1916 Morley 4
1920 Exeter 3
1623 Wolverhampton,
Darlington St. 3
1926 Doncaster,
Priory Pl. 3
1929 W. Bromwich,
Wesley 3
1932 Supernum.
WHARTON,
FREDERICK J. [U]
1894 College
1896 Huddersfield 1
1897 Leeds 2
1899 London 3
1902 Blackpool 6
1908 Bradford 2
1910 Mossley 5
1915 Hanley 5
1920 Halifax 6
1926 Ashton-Lyne
WHEELDON, WILLIAM
H. [U]
1907 Sheffield 3
1910 Matlock 6
1916 Winsford 5
1921 Sunderland 4
1925 Salford 3
1928 Birkenshaw

[1932
WHEELER, W. VERNON

gt (2]
1932 Leeds III.
WHELPTON, GEORGE,

M.A. [W]
1880 Havre, France 14
1894 Paris, do. 12
1906 Oxford 3
1909 Witney 3
1912 Oxford 3
1915 Bedford, St. M. 3
1918 Hunts. Mis. 2

1920 Supernum.

WHINCUP, JOSEPH [W

Headingley.

1889 Supply 2
1891 Hyderabad Dt.,

India 2
1893 Daventry 3
1896 Northampton,

Gold St. 3
1899 Wigton 3
1902 Doncaster,

Oxford PL. 3
1905 Longton 3
1908 Birstall 3
1911 Wigan 3
1914 Bury 3
1917 Heywood 2
1919 Padibam 3
1922 Cottenham 3
1925 Supernum.

WHITBREAD, ARTHUR

(W]
Didsbury.
1916 H.M. F. 3
1919 Didsbury
1921 Madras Dt., Ind. 3
1924 Hyderbd. Dt., do.

WHITBREAD, GEORGE

[w]

Didsbury.
1883 Do. 1
1884 Havre, France 3
1887 Budleigh Saltn. 1
1888 Ashford 1
1889 Gwennap 3
1892 Tavistock 3
1895 Boston 3
1898 Guisborough, &e. 3
1901 Wath-Dearne 3
1904 Glossop 2
1907 Leeds, Holbeck 2
1909 Ashton-Lyne 3

1912 Doncaster,

e
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1915 Biggleswade’
1919 Chatteris
1923 Coningsby
1927 Supernum.

WHITE, BRUCE
1903 Victoria Ppk.
1905 Cowling
1910 Nottingham,
N. Basford
1913 Sheffield, Han.
1915 Brighouse
1919 Huddersfield
1924 Morecambe
1926 London, Wtrloo. 3
1929 Stockport

[U]
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WHITE, ERNEST [U]
1907 Manchester IT.
1908 Brigg
1910 Peterborough
1912 Burton-Trent
1915 Birmingham,
Small Heath
1920 Sunderland,
Thornhill
Manchester III.
Rochdale,
Castlemere
1931 Chatham & Gill,

1623
1927

WHITE, FRANCIS 7.

[w]

1918 Supply 1

1919 Didsbury

1922 Do. 1

1923 Swindon 3

1926 Newcastle,Staffs. 3

1929 Hexham

WHITE, GEORGE H.

[W]
Handsworth,
1916 Whitehaven 3
1919 Wellington, Sal. 4
1923 Cannock 3
1926 N. Cornwl. Mis. 4
1930 St. Ives, Cwl.

WHITE, G. KIRBY [W]
Headingley.
Norwich, &e.,
Dt. Mis.
N.-W.Essex Mis.
Ramsey, Hunts.
Danby
Brynmawr
Kettering
Hayle
Houghton-le-S.

1887

1889
1890
1891
1894
1895
1897
1900
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1903 Howden

1906 Dawley

1908 Wellington,
Sal.

Stourport, &e.

1912 Severn Val, Mis.

1913 Harwich

1915 Pontypool

1918 St. Mawes

1921 Bourne

1924 Supernum.

w

1909

PURCURCUN ORI

WHITE, JOHN
Didsbury.
Transvl.Dt.,S.4. 1
Rhodesia Dt.,
do. 39
1932 Supernum.

[w]

1892
1893

WHITE, J. LEONARD
[W]
Headingley.
1882 Do.
1884 Supply
1885 Great Bentley
1887 Stratford
1890 Grantham
1893 Nottingham,
Wesley
Kingston
Bilston
Redditch
Worcester
Frodsham
Ossett, &c.
Saddleworth
Bradford,
Low Moor
Haworth, &c.
Supernum.

1896
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1913
1916
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1919
1922

WHITE, LEONARD E.

[W]
1932 South Molton

WHITE, W. J.
PENBERTHY [W7]
Handsworth.
1895 Babam. Dt., W.I.9
1904 Sowerby Bridge 3
1907 Pontefract B
1910 Ipswich
1914 Darlington,
Bondgate
1920 London, Z'ottenh.
1924 Watford
1927 Sandhurst
1930 Oxford

WHI-WHI
WHITEHEAD, HARRY

(W]
Handsworth.
1915 H.M.F., C.F. 4
1919 St. Austell 3
1922 Plymth.,King St. 3
1925 Bolton Mis. 3
1928 Stockport, 7'rin. 4
1932 Manchester,
Ozford Rd.

WHITEHEAD, JAMES
K., B.A. [W]
Handsworth.

1915 H.M. 7, -+

1919 Handsworth

1921 Manch.,&c.,Mis. 3

1924 Stockport, Trin. 3

1927 Liverpool, Linacre

Mis.

WHITEHEAD, RCBERT
[W]
Headingley.
1890 Supply
1892 Pontypridd
1894 Christchurch
1896 Wiltshire Mis.
1899 Easingwold
1902 Leeds, Rothwell
1905 Holmfirth
1908 Pontefract
1911 Hyde
1914 Leeds, Bramley
1918 Huddersfield,
Fartown
Ossett, &e.
1925 Pickering
1928 Crook
1932 Supernum.

1922

WEITELEY, CHARLES
[U]
1903
1905
1906

Ranmoor

Stourbridge

Newcastle-Tyne,
W

e

1907
1908
1911
1916

Blackpool
Hull
Dewsbury
Bolton

1920 Halifax
1923 Brighouse
1926 Birmingham
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WHITEWAY, ROBERT
W. B. []

1876 North Cave 2

1878 Doncaster I. 1




